amount of its CPI-linked liabilities was ISK 230,851 million. See the note titled “Market risk” in the Annual

Financial Statements.

Currency Risk

Currency risk is the risk of loss due to adverse movements in foreign exchange rates. The Bank is exposed to

currency risk through a currency mismatch between its assets and liabilities. Deposits denominated in

Icelandic Krona are the primary source of funding for the Bank, whereas a substantial part of the Bank’s

assets consists of loans to customers denominated in foreign currency. Net exposures per currency are

monitored centrally in the Bank.

 159

The table below sets forth the currencies to which the Bank had significant exposure for the year ended

31 December 2017. The analysis calculates the effect of a 10.0 per cent. movement of each indicated

currency rate against Icelandic Krona on the Bank’s income statement as a result of the change in fair value

of currency sensitive non-trading monetary assets and liabilities. A negative amount reflects a potential net

reduction in income statement or equity, while a positive amount reflects a potential net increase in income

statement or equity. The table below assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Year ended 31 December 2017

-10.0% +10.0%

 (ISK in millions)

EUR .....  239 (239)

USD .....  (75) 75

GBP .....  (277) 277

DKK .....  232 (232)

NOK .....  (36) 36

Other .....  (101) 101
____________
(1) A +10.0 per cent. in the table denotes a depreciation of Icelandic Krona.

Equity Price Risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities held as financial instruments and investments in

associates on the Group’s consolidated balance sheet decreases as the result of changes in the level of equity

indices and individual stocks. In addition to equity price risk in the trading book, the non-trading equity price

risk exposure is primarily due to restructuring of the Bank’s assets, i.e. restructuring of troubled companies

which the Bank has taken over after the financial crisis in 2008. The associated risk has, however, been